5
35
Attenuators
Fixed
HP 8491A,B,C, 8492A, 8493A,B,C
Hewlett-Packard coaxial fixed attenuators provide
precise attenuation, flat frequency response, and
low SWR over broad frequency ranges. Attenuators

Attenuators
Fixed
Fixed Attenuator Ordering Information
A
8
(0.312)
7.6
(0.30)
2 Flats 180° apart
7 (0.275) across
Dimension A
3, 6, 10, 20 dB: 27 (1.06)
30, 40 dB: 29 (1.14)
HP 8490D
13
(0.50)
40
(1.55)
19
(0.75)
A
8
(0.312)
8
(0.312)
2 Flats 180° apart
6.4 (0.25) across
8
(0.312)
Dimension A
3, 6, 10, 20 dB:  33.8 (1.330)
30, 40 dB:  36.8  (1.450)
HP 8493C
HP 8493A,B
Dimensions are in mm (inches) nominal, unless otherwise specified.
HP 849  Option                    Option
0D: dc to 50 GHz    003: 3 dB UK6: Commercial calibration
1A: dc to 12.4 GHz 006: 6 dB test data with certificate
1B: dc to 18 GHz 010: 10 dB
1C: dc to 18 GHz 020: 20 dB
UKS: Commercial calibration certificate
2A: dc to 18 GHz 030: 30 dB
3A: dc to 12.4 GHz 040: 40 dB 2
3B: dc to 18 GHz 050: 50 dB 2
3C: dc to 26.5 GHz 060: 60 dB 2
8A: dc to 18 GHz
HP 8490/91/92/93/98 Series Ordering Example 1
3 C 010 UK6
1 Each order must specify an attenuation option.
2 Not available on all models. See specification table.
Frequency Range Attenuation Calibration Documentation